TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qioptiq Linos, Inc.		06/03/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qioptiq, Inc.	
Street Address:	78 Schuyler Baldwin Drive	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832953	POWERMATCH
Registration Number:	3829501	POWERMETRIX
Registration Number:	3763102	FETURA
Registration Number:	2623658	A-ZOOM2
Registration Number:	2342423	OPTEM
Registration Number:	2406738	OPTIGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 295-4440 Email: ekinsley@hblaw.com Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street Rochester, NEW YORK 14604 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3047826

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0374 900176664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Kinsley
Signature:	/elizabeth kinsley/
Date:	11/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=QuipticAssignment#page1.tif source=QuipticAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0375



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QIOPTIQ LINOS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, William R. Gilman, being the President of Qioptiq Linos, Inc., does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Qioptiq Linos, Inc. (hereinafter called "Corporation"). The Corporation was originally formed under the name of Amarel Precision Instruments, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the New York Department of State on October 16, 1980.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to Qioptiq, Inc. The amendment is effected by amending paragraph 1 of the the Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Corporation is Qioptiq, Inc."
- 4. The manner in which the above Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized was by unanimous written consent of the directors and shareholder of the Corporation.

100701000840

REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0376

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 3rd day of June, 2010, and hereby affirms the truth of the statements contained herein under penalty of perjury.

William Klahwar

William R. Gilman, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 11/04/2010